#### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

PL.No. : 07/2022/DOR

Cat. No. : 498/2020

Place : THRISSUR

Date : 16.02.2022

### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **WORK SUPERINTENDENT** (Category No. **498/2020**) in **SOIL SURVEY AND SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT IN THRISSUR DISTRICT** on **Rs.19000-43600** on the basis of the **OMR TEST** held on **31-07-2021**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

Main List									
123495	123862	125795	126134	127860	127898				
128380	128452	128609	128780	129013	129522				
129601	130173	130190	130275	130393	130602				
131635	132038	132236	132330	132681	134192				
134287									
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
127876	128659	129011	129190	130100	130233				
Scheduled Caste									
124749	126339	128446	128664	130429					
Scheduled Tribe									
123217	132059	133734	133784	135416					
Muslim									
123250	123998	128502	132262	136701					
Latin Catholics/A.I									
122287	123810	123922	124431	126357					
<u>OBC</u>									
122699	123541	124445	130302	135317					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
123836	124387	126337	127864	130002					

	SIUC Nadar						
103773	104944	106745	108101	127767			
	<u>Schee</u>	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity					
121907	125255	127653	128069	128471			
		Dheevara					
124565	129032	129125	129159	130252			
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>					
100546	101487	103830	133158	135402			
	<b>Economically Weaker Section</b>						

# 123731 123955 127969 128748 132009

# List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation Low Vision

Not Eligible

### Hearing Impairment

Nil

# Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **78 ( seventy eight )** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Probability List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent neccessary with respect to Supplementary List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.** 

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6)SC/ST Candidates included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate in Form III/Digitally Signed Certificate and candidates belonging to other reservation groups are required to produce NonCreamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)No.81/2009/SC/STDD Dated 26/09/2009 and EWS candidates are required to produce certificate issued by the concerned Revenue authority at the time of OTR verification.

Note :- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **31-07-2021** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No :**ERXIV(3) 5066/2021/EW dated 30.11.2021** 

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THRISSUR SATHISH M DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, THRISSUR

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer